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bylaws of the relief association g_n_(_1_ may 13 certified _f_o_r investment py gig; state 
board 91‘ investment i_p fixed income pools Q i_p g separately managed account gt 
t_l§ discretion pf ‘ch_e state board o_f investment pg provided i_n section 11A.14. 

Sec. 14. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 t_o _l_3_ a_r<_e effective tpg gay following final enactment. 

Presented to the governor May l7, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 20, 1993, 3:45 p.m. 

CHAPTER 30l—S.F.No. 1418 

An act relating to state government; public employment; establishing a pilot project in 
certain entities; permitting the waiver of rules governing the classified and unclassified service 
of the state by joint committees; requiring the commissioner of employee relations to conduct 
experimental or research projects to improve human resource management practices. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CIVIL SERVICE PILOT PROJECT. 
Subdivision _l_._ DEFINITIONS. @ pugposes 9_f thg section: 
(_1_) “civil service rules” means rules, procedures, grg policies o_f t_h§ commis- 

sioner 9_l_‘ employee relations governing thg classified £1 unclassified service Q‘ 
‘th_e s_ta;e_, except £9_r_ rules, procedures, gig policies governing affirmative action 
ap_d_ seniority; 

Q) “employees” means employees i_p 1:3 entities listed _i_p subdivision _2_ who 
ggg represented l_)_y exclusive representatives; and 

Q) “management-level employees” means employees i_n ’th_e entities listed i_n 
subdivision 2 who §_r_g covered by t_l§ managerial plan adopted py gig commis- 
sioner pf employee relations under Minnesota Statutes, section 43A.l8, subdivi- 
sion 3. 

Subd. A PARTICIPATING ENTITIES. Notwithstanding Minnesota Stat- 
utes, sections 43A.04; 43A.07; 43A.08; 43A.09 t_o 43A.l5; 85A.02, subdivision 
_§gg §£c_l 462A.O4, subdivision _8, civil service rules may 3 waived under subdivi- 
sifl 5 with respect t_q employees ip tl1_e oflice i9_f'tl1_e state auditor png th_e Minne- 
ggta housing finance agency. 

Subd. _3; JOINT COMMITTEES. Within 3_0 days o_f th_e effective date 9_f 
_t_h_i§ section, each exclusive representative o_f employees i_n_ each entity listed i_n 
subdivision _2_ shall appoint employees from gig exclusive representative’sE 
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ga_ipQg y_n_i_t t_o serve pp g ioint committee tg review pigfl service rules governing 
gig entity. E bargaining u_nit within pp entity gm pt leg; _(_)_Il§_ represen- 
tative Q me committee, E mg tgg number o_f employee -members _n_1gy _mLt 
exceed peg @ pgagl o_f egh entity ghafl appoint gm equal number o_f manage- 
ment-level employees t_o serve o_n _the_ committee. T_l11e_ committee El; 

Q) review t_h_e entity’s operations 19 determine whether tl1_e entity could per- 
form i_t_s functions a_nd deliver it_s services more efliciently an_d effectively l_)y ’th_e 
adoption o_f innovative policies g procedures; 

Q) identify _a_ny civil service ;1_1_1_e that prevents t_h_e adoption pf innovative 
policies g procedures; 

Q) determine whether innovation would peg fostered i_f E pug were wholly 
9_r partially waived; z_1n_d 

(3) report i_t§ conclusions 19 ghg entity head, including it_s recommendations Q flip whole g partial waiver Q‘ civil service rules. 
Subd. _$ WAIVER. gal Upon receipt o_f fie committee report required l_)y 

subdivision _3_, gac_h entity E submit t_h_e lisp pf recommended waivers 39 
t3 commissioner o_f employee relations. @. commissioner E thi glut th_e 
waivers reguested py 111 entity, effective £o_r fi1_e requesting entigl, Q _a. period 
ending June 39, 1997, subiect t_o ;h_e_ restrictions paragraph (13) _a_n_d_ t_o revision 
i_n accordance fir subdivision §, _'I_‘l_1g commissioner §h_a_ll waive a ru_le py grant- 
i_ng gt variance under Minnesota Statutes, section 14.0; subdivision ;4_. 

(pg [h_e commissioner fly n_()‘t grant a waiver i_f g would result Q th_e layoff 
o_f classified employees 9; unclassified employees covered py a_' collective bargain- 
i_pg. agreement except as provided i_n g pla_n pggotiated under Minnesota Statutes, 
chapter 179A, g1_a_t provides options t_o layoff Q employees yv_h_g would pg 
affected. E Q proposed waiver would violate 313; terms pf 31 collective bargaining 
agreement reached under Minnesota Statutes, cha ter l79A, t_lie_ waiver gy n_ot 
pg granted without tli_e consent o_f t_h§ exclusive representative _t_hz_1t _i_§ 2_1 flty t_o 
t_h_e_: agreement. 

Subd. A REVIEW. Ihe committees established under subdivision g §l_1_§fl 
monitor E effects pf t_h_e_ waivers Q entity operations, service delive1_'y, gig 
employees. fiy My l, l993, 1994, g 199; the committee i_n ga_1_<_:_h entity 
report t9_ jg entity. head, identifying gr_1y waiver E failed t_o foster innovative 
policies 91; procedures pr ’th_at adversely affected t_l_1_§ entity’s operations all ggg 
ommending fly additional waivers t_l;at_, _ip fie committee’s opinion, would3 

, 

ther foster innovation. Each entity head shall report ‘th_e committee’s findingg t_o 
_t_h_c_: commissioner 191‘ employee relations, a_nq gig commissioner _sl1a_l1 reinstate 

_a_ny 1 service E whose waiver gig n_ot fig about gpositiveresult a_n_d 
ggn_t fly additional waivers recommended _lgy e_agh committee. Llie commis- 
sioner §h_2gl report 19 fig legislative commission Q employee relations gr; gig 
results o_f"tl1_e p_iL3_t project lpy September 1, 1993, 1994, w 1995, Q1 gt_i;s_ gg1_- 
clusion. 
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Subd. _6_. PILOT PROJECTS. Line commissioner pf employee relations 
Ql_1_aL1 meet a_nc1 confer fit}; affected exclusive representatives o_f state employees 
_t_g design pi_1_(_>1 projects t_l_1Qt will improve human resource practices i_n E _SlC_a1’.§ 
pp/_il service within executive branch agencies. 3 further proiects under jtpi_s_ 

subdivision, tl1_e commissioner §_hQll convene Q @ force _t_p propose a_n_<_i review 
pilot proiects affecting employees ffl positions represented py exclusive repre- 
sentatives. _'1;h_e tQ§l_<_ force must consist pf Q representative pf _eQc_h _o_f_' tlye, t_ep 
exclusive representatives o_f employees i_n me executive branch, selected py gig 
exclusive representatives, Qpd Q _n_ig=:_ til Q1; §_qg_Q1 number o_f management- 
_l_t1e_l employees selected lpy ’_t_h_e_ commissioner. 1 @ fgpp s_l'ia1fl consider mg: 
§c_ts _tp improve human resource practices fl yy Ql_sp consider innovative 
projects _t_hQt_ introduce gt} guality management practices g ’tl1_at empower 
employees _ip _tp_e workplace. :l‘__lp:_ impact pfjgi security Q_n_q retraining efforts i_n 
t_l1t=,_ organization pf @ igy §lS_9_ b_e examined, Qs _vye_l1 § Qty .practices, 
procedures, 9; theories designed tp improve service Q gap customers 9_f §t_2ge_ 
agencies Qp_d_ tp taxpayers i_n general. Epg proiects conducted _ip particular 
departments 9_r Qgencies Q affecting o_nly employees represented by o_r1e g‘ fire 
exclusive representatives, jg @ mi El designate Q rflqt project t§Q_1_n_ 9_f 
affected parties m_QQ§ Q equally o_f representatives o_f exclusive representatives 
Qpg management-level employees. 1h_e E £(_>_rge_ pr project teams _rpQy Qlg 
involve Q consult @ representatives o_f‘ other affected groups Qs necessary. If 
t_lye_ gap; force determines th_at Q project could pp implemented _cp1_ly py waiving 
fly in service gig th_e_ @ force fly request @ commissioner t_o grant Q 
waiver. @ commissioner _m_Qy grant t_h_e waiver, subiect 19 gig limitations i_n 

subdivision 1, paragraph (p)_. Lire t_2§l_< force g1Ql_l measure Q_n_d monitor _t_h_§ 

results p_i_‘ Q proiect conducted under Q waiver. _T_l_1;e_ commissioner _s_l_1Qll notify t_lna_ 
legislative commission pp employee relations before conducting fly proiects 
under tlQi_s subdivision gt _s_l1Ql_l report @_I_1y results from these proiects t_o Q 
commission py September _l, 1993, September 1, 1994, _§L(l September 1, 1995. 
_'1_"pi_§ subdivision i_s repealed June Q9, 1995. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 5 effective filly L 1993. 
Presented to the governor May 17, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 20, 1993, 3:48 p.m. 

CHAPTER 302—S.F.No. 452 
An act relating to civil commitment; clarifying time limitations for appeal under the 

civil commitment act; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 2538.23, subdivision 7. 

BE IT EI\lACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
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